R/20 17·1*1*·*1*0 Page 1 of 2 Docket #0172 Date Filed: 07/08/2020

Stephen M. Pezanosky
State Bar No. 15881850
Matthew T. Ferris
State Bar No. 24045870
David L. Staab
State Bar No. 24093194
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
301 Commerce Street, Suite 2600
Fort Worth, TX 76102

Telephone: 817.347.6600 Facsimile: 817.347.6650

Email: stephen.pezanosky@haynesboone.com

Email: matt.ferris@haynesboone.com Email: david.staab@haynesboone.com

PROPOSED ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTORS

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS FORT WORTH DIVISION

In re:

Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC, et al.,

Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC, et al.,

Solution

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that a hearing has been scheduled for August 10, 2020 at 1:30 p.m. Central Time before the Honorable Edward L. Morris, at the U.S. Courthouse, 501 W. Tenth Street, Room 204, Fort Worth, Texas 76102 to consider the Debtors' Motion for Entry of an Order (I) Approving the Disclosure Statement, (II) Fixing a Record Date, (III) Approving Cure Procedures, (IV) Approving Solicitation Procedures, (V) Approving Form of Ballot and Establishing Voting Procedures, and (VI) Establishing Notice and Objection Procedures with

1

¹ The Debtors in these Chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of each Debtor's federal tax identification number, include: Vista Proppants and Logistics, LLC (7817) ("<u>Vista HoldCo</u>"); VPROP Operating, LLC (0269) ("<u>VPROP</u>"); Lonestar Prospects Management, L.L.C. (8451) ("<u>Lonestar Management</u>"); MAALT Specialized Bulk, LLC (2001) ("<u>Bulk</u>"); Denetz Logistics, LLC (8177) ("<u>Denetz</u>"); Lonestar Prospects, Ltd. (4483) ("<u>Lonestar Ltd.</u>"); and MAALT, LP (5198) ("<u>MAALT</u>"). The location of the Debtors' service address is 4413 Carey Street, Fort Worth, TX 76119-4219.

Respect to Confirmation of the Debtors' Chapter 11 Plan of Reorganization [Dkt. No. 171] (the "Disclosure Statement Approval Motion").

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that if you object to the relief requested in the Disclosure Statement Approval Motion, you must respond in writing, specifically answering each paragraph of the Disclosure Statement Approval Motion. Unless otherwise directed by the Court, you must file your response with the clerk of the bankruptcy court by August 5, 2020 at 4:00 p.m. Central Time (the "Disclosure Statement Objection Deadline"), which is twenty-eight (28) days from the date you were served with the Disclosure Statement Approval Motion. You must serve a copy of your response on the person who sent you the notice; otherwise, the Court may treat the pleading as unopposed and grant the relief requested.

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that a copy of the Disclosure Statement Approval Motion may be obtained (i) at the website established by the Debtors' noticing agent, Kurtzman Carson Consultants LLC at www.kccllc.net/vista, (ii) from the Court's website http://www.txnb.uscourts.gov via ECF/Pacer, or (iii) upon request to the undersigned..

DATED this 8th day of July, 2020.

HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP

Stephen M. Pezanosky State Bar No. 15881850 Matthew T. Ferris

State Bar No. 24045870

By: /s/ David L Staab

David L. Staab

State Bar No. 24093194

301 Commerce Street, Suite 2600

Fort Worth, TX 76102

Telephone: 817.347.6600

Facsimile: 817.347.6650

Email: stephen.pezanosky@haynesboone.com

Email: matt.ferris@haynesboone.com Email: david.staab@haynesboone.com

PROPOSED ATTORNEYS FOR DEBTORS